
   
G

ua
rd

ia
n 

Fa
ll 

Pr
ot

ec
tio

n 
  6

30
5 

S.
 2

31
st

 S
t.,

 K
en

t, 
W

A 
98

03
2 

   
 p

ho
ne

: (
80

0)
 4

66
-6

38
5 

 fa
x:

 (8
00

) 6
70

-7
89

2 
   

 w
w

w
.g

ua
rd

ia
nf

al
l.c

om Safe-T™ Ladder Extension
Part #: 10800

85227 (Rev. C)

Compliant with all OSHA 1910 and
OSHA 1926 Subpart M regulations.

Materials: powder-coated aluminum.

Extends 3’ above top of ladder.

Do not alter or modify product at any time.
Not repairable.

Compatible ladder side-rail dimensions:

• Width: 0.5” - 1.5”

• Depth: 3” - 3.75”

• Bottom of first rung must be no more
than 9.5” from end of ladder.

Installation: 

1. Slide Extension Arms over each ladder
side-rail.

2. Ensure spring-loaded levers fully lock in
place below first ladder rung.

3. Tighten thumb screws on both Extension
Arms until snug.


